TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEOWIZ GAMES CO., LTD.		107/12/2010 I	CORPORATION: REPUBLIC OF KOREA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CR SPACE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	Nonhyun-Dong, Gangnam-gu
Internal Address:	#2F, Join Building, 89-6
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85048945	SEVEN SOULS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100
Email: ckc@slspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Corey K. Cho
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEO.ITU26

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Corey K. Cho

Address Line 1: 3107 SW Williston Road

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32608

REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0001

OP \$40,00 85048945

900169966

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corey K. Cho
Signature:	/corey k cho/
Date:	08/23/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=S10082310520#page1.tif source=S10082310520#page2.tif source=S10082310520#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0002



서울특별시 서초구 서초동 1571-13 [제41호서식] (성도빌딩 7층) 광 범무범인 정민

TEL :(02)532-2525 FAX :(02)532-6226

Registered No. 2010 - 02120

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE



JUNGMIN LAW AND NOTARY OFFICE

#101 Seongdo-Building, 1571-13 Seocho-Dong, Seocho-Gu, Seoul, Korea

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEOWIZ GAMES CO., LTD., a corporation of South Korea, having its principal offices at 8F, Neowiz Tower, 192-2, Gumi-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea, is a parent company of CR SPACE CO., LTD. with 75% ownership thereof, and has adopted the following trademark now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application No.

Trademark

SEVEN SOULS	85/048,945		May 27,	2010 (C)(S)(S)(S)			
WHEREAS, CR SPACE CO., LTD., a corporation of South Korea, having its principal offices at #2F, Join Building, 89-6, Nonhyun-Dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, South Korea, is a subsidiary of NEOWIZ GAMES CO., LTD. and is desirous of acquiring said trademark as a successor to the portion of the applicant's business to which the mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing,							
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEOWIZ GAMES CO., LTD. hereby assigns to CR SPACE CO., LTD. all right, title and interest in the United States and abroad in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.							
Signed at	, this12th	day of	July	_, 2010.			
CR SPACE CO., L Signature: Title: Agmenta	Manager			ES CO., LTD. 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5			
On this 12th day of be an Officer of NEOWIZ that he executed the foreg duly received.	Z GAMES CO., LTD.	, the assignor a	bove named ssignor and S	d, and acknowledged			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0004

19- 1

Date of Filing

공증 범무범인 정민

에

TEL :(02)532-2525 FAX :(02)532-6226

등부 2010 년 제 02120 호

인 증

위양 도 증 서

기재된 주식회사 네오위즈게임즈 대표이사 이 상 엽

의 대리인 김 성 애 은 본 공증인의 면전에서 위 본인이 서명 날인한 것임을 자인하였다.

2010 년 8월 20일

이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.

공증인 법무법인 정민 소속 서울지방검찰청

서울특별시 서초구 서초동 1571-13 (성도빌딩 7층)

Oles Chicago

공증인 공증담당변호사

Registered No. 2010 - 02120

Notarial Certificate

KIM SUNG AE

attorney-in-fact of

NEOWIZ GAMES CO., LTD. C. E. O. LEE SANG YOUB

appeared before me and admitted said principal's subscription to the attached ASSIGNMENT

This is hereby attested on this 20 th day of Aug., 2010 at this office.



JUNGMIN LAW AND NOTARY OFFICE

#101 Seongdo-Building, 1571-13 Seocho-Dong, Seocho-Gu, Seoul, Korea

YIM HONG JONG

Attorney at law acting as Notary Public

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since Jun, 9, 2009. under Law No. 548.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 08/23/2010